UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1704022021 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/09/2017 09:26 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32:15 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepare, By:
The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
312-630-6000
This Instrument Prepared By: Cory Doctor

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

IL, Cook

S²

S452568SAT REF127146540

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by JEFFREY L. VISOTSKY AND LISA VISOTSKY, HISBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the leaf estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 12/02/2013 Recorded: 12/10/2013

Instrument: 1334457175 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$1,000,000.00

Property Address: 501 Sheridan Rd, GLENCOE, IL 60022-1715

Parcel Tax ID: 05-08-103-013-0000; 05-08-103-014-0000; 05-08-103-018-0000

LOTS 1, 2 AND THAT PART OF LOT 3 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH VEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT, 161.0 FEET; THENCL SOUTHEASTERLY 174.85 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3, SAID POINT LYING 45.0 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT, AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT,45.0 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN HART'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 5 AND 6 IN NUTT'S CLEARINGSUBDIVISION IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 3 IN GLENCOE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

1704022021 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 02/08/2017.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Shuldren

Name: Shalaundra Towels Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 01/09/2015 Instrument: 1500944077

C/C/A/SOPPECO

in Cook, IL

State of Florida County of Leon

On 02/08/2017 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, for said County and State, personally appeared Shalaundra Towels, personally known to the to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that is a/an Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. Shalaundra Towels is personally known to me.

Notary Public: Backy Peirce My Comm. Expires: 03/12/2018 BECKY PEIRCE

MY COMMISSION # FF 101321

E' (PIF ES: March 12, 2018

Bonded T' Au Birtget Notary Service)